Va

(Procurement Management Division)
2/F, 555 Bldg.. East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. Mos. (632) 820-6401 [ (632) 920-6445 local 5491

CHANGES/UPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT

MEMORANDUM
FOR
THRELU JOHNEY L. MANGUNDAYAD
Acling Head, Adminisiration Group
DATE 02 July 202
FROM o n] DA M. DASMARINAS
Acting Head. Procuremant Managemant Division
SUBJECT ]
FLAN (AFF) FOR THE MONTH OF JULY (1% UPDATE)
RECOMMENDATION:

Respectfully submitiad, for your conssderation andlor approwal are the
changes/update on the 020 Annual Precurement Plan (APP) for the month of
July (1® Update), due to inclusion of the following projects/iterns:

Esimaded
Buckget (PP Remrarks.
Procismismsnt Mo of (bl i Fiption of
Hem o, p Pro Bkl " Total p Project
Additional PPEP- to cover
cklirruatad wirlil
Telnphore bucges for year-snd. P17, 786,00 -
it om frorm ooppar incisded im 2020 COB;
o fibar L2000 WP-53. 8-Sl P ST 00 - b b imchuingd
Valun in thi S coeding years
1 P3,063.00 Procursrnt 1 38.300.00
Cultural and Spacial
Events Teams-
Welress Section Additional PPEIP - i b
355 Weiter's Cuald el i line withy thee 55
Hﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂ-ﬁ?- Wil 15k ml I
2 Procurement 0,000,080 dﬂh::ﬂ
Cultural and Spaecial
Everts Tears- Aciditional PP&F - 1o be
Wolness Section usdd i lina with the: 555
~555 Weiter's Guild - HP-53.3-5all Witter” Guilels | S548)
of customized Value 154 year Anrdversary
3 T-ahirt (50 pes) Prociingiait A5, 000000 | ealibralio.
GEAND TOTAL G 30300

This update has an increase in the amount of APP by PE2,303.00 (Please see
Annex A" for details).

The changes/update is in accordance wilh the Project Procurement Management
Plans (FPMPs), as reguested by the process owners and endorsed by the Budgst
Department.




JUSTIFICATION:

1.

Section 7.2 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules & Regulations (RIRR) of
Republic Act (RA) 9184 states, "No procurement shall be undertaken unless it is
in accordance with the approved APP, including approved changes thereto.”

Section 7.4 of the same RIRR, provides that changes to the individual PPMPs and
the consolidated APP may be undertaken every six (6) months or as often as may
be required by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE).

The SSC, in its Resolution No. 774-5.2018 dated 26 September 2018, granted
additional authority to Management officials, who have been duly designated to
approve recommendations for awards of procurement projects with Approved
Budget for the Contract of P10,000,000.00 and below, to act on proposed
changes/updates to the Annual Procurement Plan covering items within the
jurisdictional amount of their authority. The said SSC Resolution is covered by
Office Order No. 2018-74 dated 31 October 2018.

The SSC, in its Resolution No. 686-5.2019 dated 25 September 2019, approved
the appointment of new Approving Authorities to act on Award.

BACKGROUND:

1.

The BAC Il, in its Resolution No. 2020-085-12 dated 01 July 2020, resolved to
recommend the appropriate procurement modality for the above projects/items for
procurement.

att.: Annex “A" — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of July (1# Update)



SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020-Update for the Month of July {15t Update) ANNEX "A™
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimatad Budgst [PhP) Remarks
Cods PMOV Advertisement! |  Submizslon! Wotice of | Confract | Source of
{PAR Procuremant Program/Project End-Ussr Mode of Procurement Posting of IBRE] | Opsning of bids |  Award signing Funds Total MODE co [brief description of ProgramiProject)
GOO0DS AND SERVICES
Addiflonal PPMP- to cover sstimated expenses
Telophana budget for migration from copper to Corporate untll yaar-nd. P17,746.00 - Incudad In 2020 COB;
fiber (2)-P35,240.00 NP-53.3-5mall Valug Oparating P20,557.00 - to be Included In the succeading
1 |installation Charge {2)- P3,063.00 Surigao Procurement NIA WA Jul Jul Budget 36,303.00 38,303.00 yaar's budgst (Annex “4-17)
Cuttural and Special Events Teame-Welingss
gection Corporate
-B55 Wiriter's Gulld - printing services for the NP-53.3-5mall Valus Dparating
Additional PPMP - to b usad In ling with the 585
2 cofies table (50 pes) PMERD Procuramant i HilA Jul Jul Budget 9.000.00 3,000.00 Writsre' GuIT's (SSWG) 15th year Aniveraary
Cuttural and Special Events Teams-Wellneas Felebration. {Annsx "A-2")
Gection Corporate
-B35 Writer's Gulld - printing of customized T- NP-53.3-8mall Valug Operating
3 |shirt {50 pea) PMERD Procurement & K& Jul Jul Budgst 15.000.00 15,000.00
GRAND TOTAL 62,303.00 62,303.00
Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
Aok Jus . fim 10 July 2020
DORENDA M. DASMARINAS MARIO R. SIBUCAD ALLAN YONDATO Date
Acting Head, i Senior Vice President & Chairperson, BAC Il Department Man Il & Approving Authority

Procurement Management Division




(Procurement Management Division)

j' 21F, 555 BMg.. East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. Maos. (832) 920-6401 7 {832) 5208446 loeal 5491

MEMORAMDILIM

. Approved. 20 July 2020
FOR . ALLAN MARTHI M_GAYONDATO

THRU : JOHNSY L. MANGUNDAYA
Acting Head, Administration Grougp
DATE T 18 Juy zﬂzcz’ .
— Al
FROM : DGHEh-BA . DASMARINAS

Acting Head, Procurement Management Division

SUBJECT  : CHANGES/UPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN {APP) FOR THE MONTH OF JULY (2" UPDATE)

RECOMMEMNDATION:

Respecifully submitied, for wour considerstion andfor approval are  the
changesiupdate on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for the month of

July (2™ Update), as follows:

D cripmios AnwEne
1. Increzse Inthe amount of APP P E3,548.00
(@) Incluslon of agditional Remsfproject:
-Warious Fumbure fr 552 Doha Qatar P39, 048.00
-Repalr of Alrcon {Pryce Tower Condominium Davaa Chy) P24 500 00
2. Decrzaze Inthe amount of APP {P1,218,450.00)

(@) Change In Mode of Procurement, Project Description,
and Category with decrease In budget and quantity for

Annual Repart - Printing (P1,163,450.00)
{b) Deletion of Remsiproject due to Management Instruction
far cost EE“FQE-Z
» Arnual Report-Lease af Venue/Accommadation {  P10,000.00)
= Arnual Report-Meals P45 000,00
DECREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF APF TP, 154,502 00

This update has a decrease in the amount of APP by P1,154,902.00 (Please sese
Annex A7 for delails).

The changesiupdate is im accordance with the Project Procurement Management
Plams (PPMPs), as requesied by the process owners and emndorsed by the Budget
Department.



JUSTIFICATICN:

1.

Section 72 of the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rules & Regulations (RIRR) of
Republic Act (RA) 9184 siates, Mo procurameant shall be undertakan unlass it is
in accordance with the approved APP, including approved changes thareto.”

Section 74 of the same RRR, provides that changes io the individual PPMPs and
the consclidated APP may be underiaken every six (8) months or as often as may
be reqguired by the Head of the Procuring Endity (HOPE).

The S5C, in its Resclition Mo, 774-5. 2018 dated 26 September 2018, granted
additicnal auwthonty o Management officials. who have been duly designated fo
approve recommendations for awards of procurement projects with Approwed
Budget for the Comntract of P10,000.000.00 and below, to act on proposed
changesiupdates to the Annwsl Procurement Plam cowvering items within the
jurisdictional amount of their authorty. The said 55C Rescluion is cowered by
Office Order Mo, 2018-T4 dated 31 October 2018.

The S5C, in its Resolution Mo, 8848-5. 2019 dated 25 September 2019, approved
the appoimtment of new Approving Autharities to act on Awand.

BACKGROUND:

The BAC I in its Reschtion Mo, 2020-083-10 dated 15 July 2020, resolved to
recommend the appropriate procurement modality for the above projectsfiterns for
procurenment

att: Annax “A" — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of July (2™ Update)



BOCIAL SECURITY SYETEM

Anmual Progursment Plan for FY 20210 - Updabs for the Monbh of July (2nd Updabe) AMHEX, A"
Schecuks *ar Esch Precurerent actisi Eatimates Budget (PhF) Hamarks
Code ey Hictice ol Confract a4
o Precuramen: Frogramir ot o e aadde o P i of BB wriumrrivl st e | e et Funs Tatal wooE co |br® deacripaan ol FrogramiPragpct)
A |soomokaLmEvissn e
GOODS AMD SERCES
T |Fikng Catinet (1) Daha, Gaear Procurmment Dvarmeas  |Ris [Ty Jul Jul Carmaes & r7im (R
Ciparwsng Budgei
T |Frinte Tabis (17 [G=hs, Gamar Frocumment Grarmeas A& [Ty Tl Tl Cormares TEEE TATE D
ipmrating Buiget Adchtional PI'MP. 1o replice damagediol hurrsture peraanaly
T Shanl Camirmi -4 Drasesr (21 cha, Gutar Procumment Gvarseas |RIA Y Tul Tul [— 1ZAR0DD 1248000 '.'""F“h" s Farsign Mape [F}. - Anraz
Diparwang Eudget
¥ |vemtaors Chair (3} Daha, Gaear Procurmment Gvarmeas  |RI& [Ty Jul Tl Cormaras 1a,rim 1a,r11m
Diparwang Eudget
TOTAL [Precorsmmart Crerasani:
Fa3,048.00
5 M ppmir of Ascon st S5S-pamed FH-1A 148h  [OMALAD HPET DSl Vales L1 L1 Jul Jul (=11 24 50000 2450000 Adcktionsl PPUP - for tha repair snd clesning ol aie-
ooe, Pryce Towar Candemnum, Qvan Procurement comdisreng units a2 14th fioer, Pryce Toses Comdominium,
iy Diavan City. - Amnez “A-—
Ta e chargad bn Inseatment oome
E [Asnusl Maport - Printig (Quaniiy: (= WP -233-Small vakam Tul [Ty g g Carzaras 743 A= 00 753 Am000 Pl PP - ot 30 Change i U5 AFF Eem P16
Lbpcah Prcocisrammant igsariding Blarigat 1. Do s Boaciges nnd guaniity o 2384 o 10N paces for Thie
puar] s 18 B BTN far T Aaaingh B i waakd 1S
Lngas £t famitia Ior s CLD 18 Cam plics Tub procician asd
ChmTtion af te 2016 AR I 3308 58 § COBBIREASY GRGMC I
Cam pative Gidcing
] CARRGo i made o procurement du i tims comuTiim
o5 Chrsngs in pragc descrigtion
S Caunge in cuugary from Coansiancy o Goads nrd Services
Fram:
ainn i Bspan - Concspt Deakge & Friviag (2, Spca) - Compatitie
Diccting - Fr, 412,008,185, € arsudzuncy
Ta:
i al Foupar - Frieviag (1, bigec - Srwadt vakis Pracarsnen -
P, 550,54, Goade and Service
I AL ASE-PY 181 At s 51"
TOTAL (NP-Small Valus Frocursmenti:
rarsps0m
GRAND TOTAL |GOODS] Nz asa.08
8 |oELemos of PROJECTS I 2000 Aee
T Amnual Baport T WA 0L sase ol Masl Cersorste 10,000.D0| 1000000 dus io "5 for cosf savings
- Lasse of WenuslAccammeodason Proparty s varss Diparwang Eudget B T L e ——
maaaure and imeleas ual s S atock proton of cur ofticiah.
This s incuded n lermd488 of 2020 APP. Snnex “A-4" - mams
ol G0 dated 07N 52020
T |Annual maport [T Campetitive Bidding Carzaras %4000 500000 For deltion dus 1o managament's nafruction bar cont aaangs
-snanis Diparwang Eudget B T T T —
maaaure and imeleas Ul s S atock proton of cur ofticiah.
This s imcluded n e #50 ol 2000 &M Annas “A-47 - mamo
ol G0 dated 07N N2020
GIRAKD TOTAL [FOM DELETION) 2x000.00 ax000.00
Pranarad b Recommeanding ADonoval: Approved by,
. ! Y. At & e, e 20 July 2020
DOREMNDA M. DASMARIAAS - MARID R. SIBUCAD Al Data
Acting Haad, / Sanior Vice President & Chalrperson, BAC Il Deqg & Approving Authortty

Procuremeant Management Division




w—= (Procurement Management Division)

2/F, SSS Bidg., East Avenue, Dilman, Quezon City
TFel. Nos, (632) 5208401/ (632) 920-6446 local 5491

MEMORANDUM
FOR CECILI A

Depa Approving Authonty
THRU JOHNSY L. MANGUNDAYAO

Acting Head, Administration Group
DATE 16 July 2020 |

— A

FROM DOREJOA M. DASMARINAS

Acting Head, Procurement Maragemeant Division
SUBJECT : CHANGES/UPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT

PLAN (APP) FOR THE MONTH OF JULY (3"“ UPDATE)
RECOMMENDATION:

Respectfully submitted, for yow consideration andfor approval are the

changes/update on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for the month of

July (3™ Update), due to inclusion of addilional project:

Description PMOV Mode of Amount Remarks
End-User | Procurement
OFFICE SPACE Vancoanver, Procurement P1.474 286.00 | Additional PPMP - for
RENTAL Carada Oversecas the propased relocation

of SSS Vancouver,
Camcla Ofce. The
sub-kase comtract with
POLO has cxpred kst
May 31, 2020.

This update has an increase in the amount of APP by P1,474,286.00, (Please

see Amex "A" for details).

The changesiupdate Is in accordance with the Project Procurement Management
Plans (PPMP), as requested by the process owner and endorsed by the Budgst

Department.

JUSTIFICATION:

- fF Secton 72 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rues & Reguatons (RIRR) of
Republic Act (RA) 9184 states, “No procurement shall be undertaken unless it is
in accordance with the approved APP, including approved changes theredo.”

2, Secton 7.4 of the same RIRR, provdes that changes %o the individual PPMPs and
the consolidated APP may be undertaken every six (6) monthe or as often as may

be reguired by the Head of the Procunng Entity (HOPE).




3. The SSC, in its Resoltion No. 774-5.2018 dated 26 September 2018, granted
addibonral awhority to Management officials, who have been duly designated to
approve recommendalions for awards of procurement projects with Approved
Budget for the Contract of P10,000,00000 and below, to act on proposed
changes/updates to the Annual Procurement Plan covering items within the
jurisaicbonal amount of their authority, The said SSC Resolution is covered by
Office Order No. 2018-74 dated 31 October 2018.

4. Tha SSC. in its Resolution No. 686-5.2019 dated 25 September 2019, approved
the appoiniment of new Approving Authonties o act on Award.

BACKGROUND:

1, The BAC 1 in its Resolution No. 2020-093-10 dased 15 July 2020, resolved to

recommend the appropnate procurement modalkty for the above projectitem for
procurament.

att: Anrex "A" — APP for FY 2020 - Update for the month of July (3™ Update)



SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 - Update for the Month af July (3rd Update) ANNEX "A*
Scheduls for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget [Fn?| Remarks
m Procursment ProgramProject ."‘“l A Mode of Procurement m m Notice of Award 4?"‘2" ",’,"“';" Total MOOE {uriet dosceiption of Program/Projeet)
GOODS AND SERVICES
T |OFFICE SPAGE RENTAL v Consia [P o WA WA N il Corporate VATA286.50 T474,286.50 Adkdtionnal PPWP - for Ihe proposed relocation of
Opeenting $55 Vancouver, Canada Office. Tha sub-hease
udgat contract with POLO has axpirad lsat May 31,2020,
(Anhes A1) P360,000.00
- inchuced n 2020 COB; P614,286.00 - 10 be
Inchided In sucoeeding year's budgel
GRAND TOTAL 1A14206.00 147428600
Preoared by! Recommending Approval:
c;'(\‘ﬂil.«’-— rx)_)u‘ e ,O(b--f A ao b &b
DORENDA M. DASMARINAS MARIO R. SIBUCAO Date
A Senior Vice President & Chairperson, BAC g Authorlty

Acting Head,
Procurement Management Division




N

(Procurement Managemeant Divislon]
2F, 555 Bidg.. East Avenus, Diliman, Oueeon City
Tel. Mos_ (632) 8930-6401 / (632) BO22-10T0

MEMORAND LM
Moted and Approved. 30 July 2020

FOR - ALLAN - GAYONDATO

Cepa prosing Authority
THRLU : JOHHSY L. MANGUNDAYAD

Acting Head, Administration Group
DATE 28 July 2020

T {*:e'!l.f_.r
FROM :  DORENDAM. DASMARINAS

Acting Head, Procurement Management Division
SUBJECT CHANGESMUPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT

PLAN {APP) FOR THE MONTH OF JULY [4* LUPDATE]
RECOMMENDATION:

Respectfully submitted, for wour consideration andior approval

ane  fthe

changesfupdate on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for the month of July
(4™ Update), dwe to inclsion of the following project:

days

lcichibemy back
empluyses undsr
skeletal workfone
frem e desgnaizd
pbup pomnis e 555
Bam Difice and vaee

versa for 8 working

Cascs

[EYET
Ezm Procussmenl PRI Modeal Baudyel I
S Program/Frojoct End-aser Frocomcmenl iFp
1 Rental of two {2} EFWD MPF-51 2. e Nl Addiional FPME - ko be charged 1o
shulllk buics ko Emcrgency O D 220 Appeoyel Budgpst for

Taaspodstion and Debvery Expenscs,
Jus ldmElon:

&) A conlancd m OS50 MO Ko, |0
deted B5MOTRNM, (Ml Oader Mo,
NS daled GRITVHIM & varesus
LATF meuances on Covel-19,
guvernmenl spenies sec Basked ko
provale reasommble lzans pos serves o
lhee caployces who will report e
k.

bl Even wnder Cenczal Conmunidy
Cusnaime, thees i sldl notenough
publi: lzanepest plyng the routes m the
NOR o secoamealale employocs who
repared back ko work snd fhe cuslmp
et ol 55 vehicks o nol crough o
lraneport them sll

This update has an increase in the amount of APF by P96E,000.0M (Flease see
Annex A" for details).

The changesf/update is in accordance with fhe Project Procurement Management Plan
{FPMP), as reguested by the process owner and endorsed by the Budget Deparment




JUSTIFICATION:

1.

Section 72 of the 2018 Revised Implementing Rues & Regulations (RIRR) of
Republic Act (RA) 9184 states, "MNo procurement shall be undertaken unless it is in
accordance with the approved APP, including approved changes thereio.”

Section T4 ofthe same RIRR, provides that changes o the individual PPMPs and
the consolidated APP may be undertaken every six (8) months or as often as rmay
b2 required by the Head of the Procuning Entity (HOPE )L

The S5C, in its Resoluion Mo, 774-5.2018 dated 28 September 2018, granted
addiional authonty to Management officials, who havwe been duly designated to
approve recommendations for awards of procurement projects with Approved
Budget for the Contract of P10,000,000.00 and belw, o act on proposed
changesiupdates to the Anmal Procurement Plan cowvering ilems within the
urisdicional amount of their authodty. The said S5C Resolufion is cowersd by
Office Order Mo. 2018-74 dated 31 Owetober 2018,

The S55C im its Resolution Mo, 688-5 20189 dated 25 September 2019, approved
the appointment of new Approving Authoriies to act on Award.

Government Procurement Policy Board (GPPB) Resclution Mo, 03-2020 dated 08
March 2020 which amanded Annex H of the 201 8 Revised Implementing Rules and
Regulafions, RA 8184 includes under MP-Emergency Cases:

“INCLUDE the paragraph. “The instances or siations where the foregoing
conditicns may be applied include the provision of immediate response and initial
recovery steps to avoid boss of life, injury, disease and other negative effects on
twrnan, physical, mental and social well-being. together with damage o property,
destruction of assets, lss of services, social and econormic disruption and
emdronmental degradation” afier the enumeration of instances where MNegotiated
Proacurarment (Emergency Cases) modality may be resored to by the Procuring
Eniity under Section 532 of the 2016 revised IRR and bem V(D) 2a) of Annex “H
of the same IRR"

Opinion & Research Department stated inits kegal opinion dated 05 June 2020 that
the procurement of the bus rental sendce may be done under the Megofiated
Frocurement-Emergency Cases MP-EC mode of procurement as it may be
considered to fall under the category of analegous sendcas, it being a sendce that
is essential o the cperafion of the Procuring Entity duning this Gme of calarmity
where heakh of the employess is at nisk.

BACKGROUND:

The BAC IL im its Resoluion Mo, 2020-0908-10 dated 28 July 202D, resoled fo
recommend fhe appropriate procurement modality for the above projectitern fior

prOCUNET et

att- Annex "A" — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of July (4™ Update)

GPPB Resolfion Mo. 03-2020 dated 08 March 2020



SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Annugl Procurament Plan for FY 2020-Updats for tha Manth of July (417 Update) ANMEX "&"
Zohadule for Eaoh Prooursmant Antivity Extimated Budgsd (PhF) Ramarke
Coide PO Advertkcamanti Posting | Submicekon! | Motk of | Condrsot | Sowosof
B Procuramant ProgramProjsct Enugr | MO0 ot Procaremant o BIRE] opnigortiss|  Awwd | sgung | Funse Tedal WODE (] {brlaf daceriplian of Programrojsat)
00003 AND SERVICER
1 [Rantal of ehutile buc bo fefardtiring back smployess undar |EFMD NP.E3.2.Emarganty Hi& Hi& Jul ul Corparate #2,000.00 SRR 000.00
cisIatal waritoros from tha decigrated ploicap palnis fo Cast Oparating Addltlonal PPMFP - to be charged fo O20'c 2020 Approved Budgst for
332 Main Offies and vios versa for 44 working days Budget Trentpariation and Dallvery Expences.  Jusiificatlon.
\Guanily2) ) &G oontained In G3 MG No. 10 dabed DGATAZEZD, Offie Drder No.
2020-026 dated 0817020 & varlous LATF [ecuances on Covid-18,
(povarmmant agenales ars facked bo provids reacanabls fransport
carvios io halr smployase who wil rapart for work.
) Even undar Genaral Community Quanrantine, thers ¢ bl not
snough publla frangport plyling the routes In tha KGR bo
azcommadate smployass who raported baok b work and tha
sabeting et of 55 vahkolse |G not anough bo trancport tham all.
0] Cpinkon & Recaaroh Dapartment ctated In bz Isgal opinion dxiad
15 Jures 2020 that ffw progursment of ihe Duc rantal carvios may e
ok undar fha Nagoilated Prosursmant-Emarganay Cacss NPEC
mads of procursment a6 It may b soncldersd b fall undar ine
nategary of anakogous cervbos, I belng a cesvios that o socential o
the cparation of the Proouring Entity during thic time of calamity
whesrs haalth of the amployass |5 af gk,
GRAND TOTAL Bagedan | BR300
Prepared by: Recommending Approval; Approved by:
Atk S (. o 30 Juy 2020
DORENDA M. DASMARIfLAS . MARIOR. SIBUCAD ALLANMARTIN M. )GAYONDATO Date
Acting Head, / Senior Vice President & Chairperson, BAC I Department Mandger lll & Approving Authority

Procurement Management Division




FMCURITY Y SYSTEM Annex A"
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 Updates for the Month of July 2020 - st update
MINDANAO WEST DIVISION
Code PMOY Modeof | Ads/Post | SubOpen| Notice of |Contract | Source of Estimated Budget (Php) | Remarks
(PAP) | Procurement Program/Project | End-user | Procuremont| of BREI | bas | Awarg Siyning Funds Total MOOE | CO_Bnef description of Programy Project)
MR Furniture & € Small Value o°§'3°"" As from Budgat Desartment]
urniture & Equipment- memo from
01 |Alrcon Zamboanga |Procurement Wy |August  [Sept lmﬁ? €2,30000f 62,300,004 mtg:m 7, 2020
82,300 00
Recommended by




SOCIAL SECURITY 5YSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 - Update for the Month of July (2nd Update) ANNEX A
APPIPAP Procurement Mode of = :.:‘:{:ht:dulse f:f:}Each P r:c:;em;nt M{:wnn;y - Source of Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
Code Program/Project f E::Lﬁ'm Procurement | “=F ozt | Subiopen. | Hionce _:.:En::g Funds Total MOOE co {Brief description of Program [Project)
Ravisad PPMP - Change of Mode of Procurement for Ikem #4232 of 2020
E P
OVP -NCR | Frocurement Corparate AER (e AL, £3)
20603 |Plastic Cowver (10 Meters) East Divisian u;oer NI NiA June MiA Operating 1,500.00 1.500.00 FROM TQ
Bavanihan Act Budpst WP - Small Valus Procursmentt |  Emargency Procuremant under
u Shopping Bayanihan Act
Ravisad PPMP - Change of Mode :I'F;WEI"‘E'TI tr;lha"q F423 of 2020
PEr;r: rrg;;Eit Corparate APP (Annex A1-42)
z0e-032 | Alcohol (B Liters) Orfigas Branch u;oer NI NiA June MR Operating 148087 1,400087 FROM T
Bavanihan Act Budpet MP - Small Valus Prosumment! Emergency Procuremant under
! Zhopping Eayanihan Act
Ravisad PPMP - Change of Mode of Procurement for Ikem #4423 of 2020
o mergEney Corporate AP (Amnex A1-A2)
202033 |Gloves (3 Bowes) Orfigas Branch u;oer NI NiA June MiA Operating 1,500.00 1,500.00 FROM T
Bavaninan Act Budpet NP - 2mall Valus Procursment! Emengency Procursmant under
! Shopping Bayanihan Act
Revisad PPMP - Change of Mode of Procurement for liem #4232 of 2020
Pasig-Ficneer PErg: rrg;;ﬁt Corparate APP {Arinex A1-42)
E0H | Aleohol (10 Gallons) Branch u;o-er & Wi June A Operating 5,000_00 5.000.00 FROM TO
g ihan Act Budpet NF - Emall Valus Prooursmant! | Emengency Procuremant under
ayanihan Shaopoing Eayanihan Act
Ravisad PPMP - Change of Mode of Procurement or Ikem #423 of 2020
Pasig-Picnesr PEr;r: rrg;;?r;t Corporate AFF [Armex A1-A2)
zoe03s | Gloves (3 Bowes) slg-anl::h u;oer NI NIA June MiA Operating 1,140.00 1,140.00 FROM T2
B ihan Az Budpet NP - 2mall Valus Procursment! Emengency Procursmant under
ayanihan Act Snopping Baryanihan Act
GRAND TOTAL 10,638.67 10,630.67
Prepared by: Reviewed & Recommended for Approval Aporoved by:

MAﬂJﬁ

'
@ TIMOG
MNCR East BACD Secretariat

B. MINOR JR.
, NCR East BACD

" A My
(JuDYF s a'see My
“EVP, Branch Operations Sector and

Concurrent Acting Head, NCR. Operations Group




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM ANNEX “A"
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 - Update in relation to the Bayanihan Act of 2020 for the month of July 2020

Code Procirement G e Mode of Sdiedullo ;zrb%;:nl’r:?;nznt g:hwty Sourcs of Estmated Budget (PhP) Remarks
(PAP) Program/Project Utae Procurement ol‘ m'm' OESI bids prenar Sign' mi"gact Funds Total MOOE co (brief description of Program/Project)
Revised PPMP — based on the issued
guidelines on the emergency purchase of
Emergency supplies of supplies amounting to P15,000
Procurement Corporate and below, due to covid-19 pandemic on May
Purchase of Plastic under the Operating 29, 2020. No movement/adjustment in the
Cover Baguio Bayanihan Act|- - May May Budget 2,990.00| 2,990.00 0.00[amount of APP,
Revised PPMP ~ based on the issued
guidelines on the emergency purchase of
Emergency supplies of supplies amounting to P15,000
Procurement Corporate and below, due to covid-19 pandemic on May
Purchase of Plastic under the Operating 28, 2020. No movement/adjustment in the
Cover & Alcohol Lacag Bayanihan Act|- - April May Budget 1,790.00 1,790.00 0.00{amount of APP,
Purchase of Liquid Revised PPMP — based on the issued
Hand Soap, Dispenser, guidelines on the emergency purchase of
and other Covid Emergency supplies of supplies amounting to P15,000
Related Items (Plastic Procurement Corporate and below, due to covid-19 pandemic on May
Cover, Alcohol, Mask under the Operating 28, 2020. No movement/adjustment in the
Etc.) Candon  |Bayanihan Act|- - May May Budget 12,900.00| 12.900.00 0.00|amount of APP.
Revised PPMP - based on the issued
guidelines on the emergency purchase of
Emergency supplies of supplies amounting to P15,000
Purchase of Alcohol, Procurement Corporate and below, due to covid-19 pandemic on May
Face Masks, and under the Operating 29, 2020. No movementiadjustment in the
Plastic Cover Vigan Bayanihan Act|- - April May Budget 6,195.00| 6,195.00 0.00|amount of APP.
Revised PPMP - based on the issued
guidelines on the emergency purchase of
Emergency supplies of supplies amounting to P15,000
Procurement Corporate and below, due o covid-198 pandemic on May
Purchase of 27 Gallons under the Operating 29, 2020. No movement/adjustment in the
Alcohol La Union |Bayanihan Act|- - May May Budget 15.000.00| 15,000.00 0.00{amount of APP.
D TOTAL 38,875.00] 38,875.00 0.00
Prepared by:

o ‘



emergency purchase

SOCIAL SéCURlTY SYSTEM

¢ “Annex A"
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 Update for the Month of July 2020 - 3rd Update
Mindanao West Division
Code PMO/ Mode of | Ads/Post [Sub/Open |Notice of|Contract| Source of|__Estimated Budget (Php Remarks
PAP)| Procurement Program/Project | End-user | Procurement |of IBIREI| bids Award |Signi Funds Total MOOE (Brief description of Program/ Project)

S/M Others- (Alcohol, Face ove Emergency Coporate

Mask, Hand Soap - during Minwest | Procurement under Operating Pursuant to the provisions of RA11469
1 |COVID 19) the Bayanihan Act {Immediate Delivery Expense 9,241.80 9,241.80 or the Bayanihan to Head as One Act.

S/M Others- (Alcohol, Gloves, Emergency Coporate

Plastic Covers - during COVID Procurement under Operating |Pursuant to the provisions of RA11469
2 |19) Zamboanga | the Bayanihan Act |immediate Delivery Expense 26,356.10] 26,356.10 or the Bayanihan to Head as One Act.

Emergency Coporate

S/M Others- (Alcohol, Hand Procurement under Operating i Pursuant to the provisions of RA11469
3 |Sanitizers - during COVID 19) Pagadian | the Bayanihan Act |immediate Defivery LExpento 2,896.00 2.856.00 or the Bayanihan to Head as One Act.

S/M Others- (Alcohol, Face Emergency Coporate

Mask & Gloves - during COVID Procurement under Operating Pursuant to the provisions of RA11469
4 [19) : Ipil the Bayanihan Act |immediate Delivery Expense 6,818.40 8,818 40 or the Bayanihan to Head as One Act

S/M Others- (Alcohol, Gloves, Emergency Coporate

Face Mask & hand Soap - Procurement under Operating Pursuant to the provisions of RA11489
5 __|during COVID 19) Jolo the Bayanihan Act |immediate Delivery Expense 6,226.70 6,226.70 or the Bayanihan to Head as One Act.

Mindanao Emergency Coporate : :

S/M Others- (Alcohol Face West Legal | Procurement under Operating Pursuant to the provisions of RA11469

6 [Mask - during COVID 19) Department | the Bayanihan Act |Immediate Delivery Expense 2,088.80 2,088.80 or the Bayaniban fo Head as One Act,
Emergency Coporate r ‘

S/M Others- (Alcohol- during Zamboanga | Procurement under Operating Pursuant to the provisions of RA11469

7__|COVID 19) PC (Davao) | the Bayanihan Act |immediate Delivery Expense 239800| 2398.00| |orthe Bayanihan to Head as One Act.
GRAND TOTAL 56,025.80 | 56,025.80 ¢
Prepared by Recommended by Approved by: !
EA
Secre DBAC- Minwest Division Vice Chairperson, DBAC - Minwest Division Concurrent Acting , Mindanao Operations Group

(Approving Authority)




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM
Annual Procurement Plan for FY2020 - tst Update for the month of JULY 2020
Schedule for Esch Procurement A Remarks |
(brief description of
Co%e | procurment ProgramProject| PMOI  End.User| , M08! | AdwPost | SuesOpen | Wotice of | Contract | Deverys | SOUrCE Sl Eatimated Sudget (Php) Program Project
(PAP) Procurement | of IB/RE] bid Award Signing [ Completion ' Total wooe co !
Emegercy i :
SM . Othess - Transparant Procuremant : Corporate
LY |Piastic Bariers (Cotamba ader the May  |Operating 1400000  7.400.001
- Bayanihar Act Buaget
: Emergency
lsns . - Transparent Procurement Corporate
g 'g:ng'n:'v: Lucene under the g May  [Operatng 21800000 320000
' Bayani : Buaget PPMP (S1 . Othors) -
‘ l it i Emergency
Emergency § . procurement of
- - Transparent Procuremen Comorate ! trarspacont plaste:
QS ool Sen Padle under the ! Moy  [Opersting 1830, 1,630 00, barriers 1o misgats e
| Bucget . ' spraac of COVID 19
— misesceoasin ' and o ensure safety of
Emargency the employees anc
A Corporate ransacting memteorn
| SM - Othan - Transparent Procurement
{4 loamcs Sta Cruz lunder the May Opuu:ng 300 900.00f
) Bayannan Act { {Buage
H rlE-rcgom:v 4 1
Cersorate
18M - Others - Transparant Procuremant _ )
$  pissic Bamers Tagaytay . ncer the May Oml‘my 1,500.00 TS0
!Bayanihan Act Budge
[GRAND TOTAL ik i 17,430,001 17,m.ggl
Presared by Recomm vy
JON C. ROBERTOS. P, YUNAN
BACD-Sccretariat BACD. Cl 1500
OSVP . LOG

SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

n

YR

NECRINVIA),
16 July 2020 |
e i I VQos Vv

BY-_



BIDS & AV/ARUS COMMITTEE (84C) DIVISION

SOUTH I DIVISION
SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM ANNEX "A" LUZON
Annual Procurement Plan for FY2020 - 2nd Update for the month of JULY 2020
lSdeo for Each Procurement Activity Remark
(brief description of Program
Code Procurement e Modoof | AdsiPost | SubiOpan | Notice of | Contract | 524 of Estimatad Budget (Php) Project)
(PAP) ProgramiProjact Procuremant | of IB/REI bid Award | Signing Total MOOE co
General Cleaning of 15 Small Value Corporate
1 units 3TR ACU for 3rd and |Dasmarnidias Broaun t July July July August Operating 53,885 001 53.886, Revised PPMP - MRFE Arcon
4t qir of 2020 R Budgat
San Pabio Processing  [Small Value Corporate
2 MRFE - Aircon [ July July Justy August Operating 30,514 00| 3951400 Ravised PPMP - MRFE Aircon
Center (Procurement Bugot
3 |FroErngusterty | smatvae | 4 g g:'.""’"" S N Revises PPMP - MRFE Others wio,
Chemical (9.0kg) - Rafil ~ |-8"3 IProcurament LA oy [Augu faplaaid - 800/ Service Contract
: Corporate
Fire Extingusher Dry Smal Value Rawsad PPMP - MRFE Omers wio
4 Chemical (& 5kg) - Refit Lucena Procursment July July July August Oap::::g 1.050.00f 1,050 001 Service Conract
s [Fro€sagusnerncrc | Small Value ” - - g;’:"'”' T Rovised PPIP - MRFE Others wio
123 (4 36) - Rafit P ol oty gt cpery | apomed 3 07 ———gorvit Contagt— |
GRAND TOTAL 117,250.00; 117,250.00|
Preparad by Recommended by Approved by
JONALYN C. ARANA ROBERTO §. PAGAYUNAN ANTONIO S. ARGABIOSO
BACD-Sacrelarial BACO. Chairperson HOPE-Lgzon Operations Group

3 JUL 2029, i--.r!F\ ‘
,‘:‘“,Ju. J}‘



SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 - Update for the Month of July (3rd Update)

Schesiule of sach Procarement Activity ‘  Remarky : >;
Code | pocurmmant Programd Project | PMO/ End-User | Mode of Procurement|  Comvass, | Opesingol | o ~ | source of Funds > : :
wary Subemission of | Quetstions, Bid Ao Delvery Totsl MOCE (=] (bt descrignion of Programy/Praject) e
; Quotstions | Evelustion _
UMATE: FE Others wie Service Congressons! Smadl Vatue June Juno Ay iy Corparaee 4,200, 4,200 Revised PFMP dus 10 spproved woplemantsl budget of #4515 00, under 2020 MHFE -
Conmact Procurement Opeeating Mudgr: WO Service Contract, 1hus revasion of dudger smounting t P4,200.00 Tha it to
|cover astanated expemses for the refiling of seven [7) frm einpasher umits of
Congressional Branch.
JMIFL- Others wethout Service Cubao Small Vetue lune e My Ny Corporate 1,200 120000 ! PPV dua to Butiget "¢ 10 73, 200,00 under 202¢
|Contract Procurnment Operateg budger MAFE - Othars w/a Service Contract whech source of fund was takan om Supplies &
(Materials - Printed Formms Accowunt This it to cover estimatat experes for the refiing of
fve (8] fire extinguisher units of Cudao Braneh.
SMIFE- Onhrs without Senvice Deiman Sl Velue Ity oy August August Corporate 1,600 Additional PPMP due to spproved budget allocation of 73,600 00, under 2020 MRFE -
|Coneratt Procurement Operating Budget mmmmmnnmmmhu-ﬂuum
MATE: Soare Party/ Repasn Forvew Smatl Vatue lune e Ity luly Corporats 18,500 00 wmuuww—mwamumwm
Procurament Oparating Sudget pare Party/ Repains, ths revision of budyet smounting to F10,530.00. Thit It 10 tover
et expenses lor the repair and maintenance of the service veiicie's Mrtondition of
5| Sopohes and Materiats - Others Faintew Small Vatue Tuby My Augst Aago Corporme 9,520 00f 520000 mmu.mmmdmdwﬁwmmm
Procurement Oparating Sodget procutement 1o vl value procurement in the amount of 3,520 00 Prawious reguest
Wmm&dmlnnﬂmdnl,mmhhmd
lﬂvﬁdd-:mnhu-mwnmuiwm“
& MRFE. ArTom Malabon Smak Value June lume day Ay Corporate 38560 36,560, mmnnmnmmwmnmmmn
Procurement Opecatieg Nudger (Arrcon, thes nevision of budgst smounting to I'36,560.00. Th &5 13 cover mstiemated
for the of defective of ak. ' UnE ot the
o |Tebaring Section of Malsbon Sranch.
TIMAFE: Oahery withowt Saevice Paro Du Bl Smal Vabue Junw Tune oy My Corporate Lllﬂﬂﬂ 13 Revivad PPMP dun to spproved suppiemantal budget of PLLES 00, under 2000 MAFE -
[Contract Procurement Operating Budget Dthers w/o Service Contract, thes revison of dudeet amosnting 1o #1.310.00. Ths isto
cover forthe p of oll for 2vadder mashine of P De Blas
[l aewch.
o v Paso On Bl Small Value June humn My iy Corporate Ol | 360.004 Wﬁ-m”“d'ﬂnnmm
reices Procurement Operating Budger Espenae- Messengerisl Expense. This is to cover for of
thry messengarial seevicus of Pasa Ou Dy Seanch.
| Lvomas st vaie prscursmene - 692508 | 1 | I I el
|Prepared and Cartified Correct by: Recommended by: Approved by:
P
MAR IAP. EVELYN L




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM ANNEX "B"
Annual Procurement Plan for FY2020 - Update for the Month of JULY 2020 LC2D APP UPDATE 2020-02
PMO T Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (Php) Remarks
Code (PAP) P""“‘"m"""l‘t End-User mm'“ o | Ads/Post [SublOpen [ Notice of | Contract ':“"'::.“ roal | wooE | co | (brief description of
of IB/REI | Bids Award | Signing Program/Project)
MRFE-OTHERS PEAP vl &
WITHOUT SERVICE He # 395 Schedule 8; based
195 (REFILLING OF FIRE | Meycauaya |NP-53 9 - Small Value| Julyto July to July to July to o 595000 595000 granted par memorandum dated
EXTINGUISHER, n Procurement August | August | August | August B°"°"""° s o 03 July 2020 and duly signed
REPLACEMENT OF gt oo dbasnbichod
MOUSE/KEYBOARD, Fetor
ETC)
**Nothing Follows**
GRAND TOTAL 595000 §5,950,00
Prepared by Recommended by Approved by
Goeq T Udl
CHELISSA ANN VIDAL . CRUZ Acting SVP ANT! S. ARGABIOSO
BAC Dwision Secretanat rson, BAC Division HOPE, Luzon Operéitions Group
Luzon Central 2 Division Luzon Central 2 Division




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 - Update for the Month of July 2020

Cods Procursment PO/ Mode of Procursment Eglmh_ﬂf_m_hmmns_m of Punds Remarks

(PAP) Progras/Froject | End-User Advertd |Submiss [Notice of Centras (brief deseription of
sement/ | ion/Ope |Award t Progran/Activity/Project)
Posting |ning of Signing
of Bids
T /ouT

LBAC-SECRETARTAT

WP-53. 2 - Emergency Cased N4 N/A
NP—63. 9 — Small Corporats Increase in budget
1 MRTE-TIRES ROXAS 'fllu.!. Pr t Ni& MIA JULY 2020 Jury  |Operating 21, 998. 00 21, 998. 00 supplemental amount of 1, 398, 00.
Jury (Coxrporate Additional PPUP -
2 MRTE-BATTERIES |ROXAS m : Small t Mt M ULy a0z 2020 |Operating 7, 683. 00 7, 683. 00 With approved request for budget

allocation dated July 02, 2020

Recommended by:

"\

Visayns West 2 Bids and Awards Committes

Vo oB OB
EVA J. CURA ANGELO O. BLANCAVER
Chairparson LBAC-Vice Chairman Member
."'
il - | rayen
JOELLENI TALLEDO-CAIMOSO D. SANTILLAN

Membar

Member

LEILA T. FERRARIS

m
Approving Autlyﬂ‘u{

VISAYAS OPERATIONS GROUP
Office of the Senor Viee Praslioent
L LT

16 JULY 2020 |




ANNEX A"

SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM )
Annual Procurement Phan for Y 2020 -2nd Update (ily 2020 .
' SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY ESTIMATED 8 UDGEY Remerth
mo b | Modeol Source of
Cotelph?] | - procwament Pogayioleas |70 TSR Wm-u Contrac (et dex igtion of
o Pragan Pojec

C L
Small Value b oorpon :
1 MRFE-Aircon Panabo January to |November|Operating|  19,00000  19,000.00 Goods
|Procurement Budget
Corporate
2 F & E: Bundy Clock Panabo Srodh Vehue July to | August |Operating 7,554.0(1 7,554.00 Goodk
|Procurement Budget
'
GRAND TOTAL 26,554.000 26,554.00 0.00
Prepared by P

‘

NIDAKG. ACURA P
Divigon

'
L)

elarkat Head !

Approved by J
M.ALO k

on




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM ANNEX *A"
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020
NORTHERN MINDANAO DIVISION- 6th Update for the month of July 2020
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity ABC (PhP) Remwris
Codn PMO/  End | Modeof
popy | Pt Poguirost Ur | Procurement | Protoc | Adshst [Sob/Open Mot of | Contract | 50U ofFands [~ 7 it (bl description of
Conference | of /! | ofbids | Award | Signing Program/Project
0 cover the axpanses for
the supply of labor and
materials for the
replacement of Timing Belt,
ensioner Bearing, Of Seal,
— 7 Pump et and
no- ALUE fan-Nov. | Jan-Nov.| jan-Nov, !gm Hose for $55
1 Lwn-srmm BRANCH 2020 | 200 | 20 BUDGET 108,480.00 | 108,480.00 SKC-120.
[GRAND TOTAL 108,480,00 108 480.00
Prepaced by: Recommended by: Approved by:
g :
oaffiios  osifuumo g&
BAC Secretariat BAC DIVISION-Vice Chairperson Operations Sector

Approving Authority (defigated by the 55C)



ANNEX "A"

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 .
uomu_uummm-umhumumm ¢ 4
< Schudale for Pach Procurement Activity : ABCIe) - Remarks
Code PMO/  End- Mode of
Conference | of I/REI | of bids | Award | Signing 0 3 wom———"
For urgent repair of or
floor mounted alr
conditioning (A/C) unit
C0o- L N RS ) T hich broke down anc
LAPASAN 180 Now. an i ERATING ot unctional Newd
1 BRANCH 2020 2020 2000 ) 53,90 53.000,00 |reptacement of fan mc
- - N 'S -1 - « - N




[BOCAL SECUR ‘ﬁv“—"svmu' e . ‘Arnax A*
Procursment Pian ko FY 2020 Updates for iha Month of July 2020 - 2% Uodate
[ - . MINDANAD WEST OIVISION -
Cone PG/ Moos o | AdwPont | SubOpen| Notioe of Soucedl | ™) Remwes
(PAP) | Procurement ProgramProa | End-user SBREI b | Awend Furn Tow | WwOCE Gcrpnon of Prograny Project) |
Coparale
Opeatrg
Ll apenss | daomod 4000000 s
TOTAL = ®poood om0y | =
ropared by Recomansed by A20"Oved by v 13
o
QOAC Mirwma! Dertr Vicy DBAC Mewet! Divinen Adting Hesd Matansa owraone Group



N

Republic of the Philippines

SOCIAL SECURITY COMMISSION
12th Fioor, SSS Makati Bullding

6782 Ayala Avenua Comer V.A. Rufino St., Makati City

Tel. Nos. 813-4297; 813-4898; 813.4294 / Fax No, 8134316

Regular Meeting No. 13
09 September 2020

RESOLUTION NO. 462-5.2020

RESOLVED, That the Commission approve, as it hereby
approves, the Change/Update to the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan for
the Month of July 2020 due to change in account classification of the
Loyalty Watches-Loyalty Tokens project from Maintenance and Other
Operating Expenses to Personnel Services:

LOYALTY
WATCHES -
LOYALTY TOKENS
FOR 20, 25 AND 30
YEARS AND UP

P19,000,000.00

Revised PPMP - change in account
classification for 2020 APP [tem#45
from Maintenance and Other
Operating Expenses (MOOE) to
Personnel Services (PS) per
Memorandum dated 25 June 2020
of the Budget Department.

From:

Loyalty Watches - Loyalty Token for
20, 25 and 30 vyears and up
P15,000,000.00 (MOOE)

To:

Loyalty Watches - Loyalty Token for
20, 25 and 30 years and up
P19,000,000.00 (PS)

NOTE:

In this APP Update, charging of the
project to Personnel Services was
indicated in the Source of Funds




SOCIAL SECURITY COMMISSION
Regular Meeting No. 13

SSC Resolution No, 462

09 September 2020

and the Remarks columns because
in the GPPB APP Format, either
MOOE or CO columns only shall be
filled cut for Estimated Budget,

TOTAL

P19,000,000.00

*This update has no change in the amount of APP.

The above approval is subject to clearance by the Head of the

Controllership Group that the change in the account classification of
the Loyalty Watches-Loyalty Tokens project is not violative of any
government budgeting and accounting rules and regulations.

The above is based on the Memorandum of the Acting Head,

Procurement Management Division, dated 09 July 2020, coursed
through the Acting Head, Administration Group, the Executive Vice
President, Corporate Services Sector, and the President and CEO, with
Certification of complete staff work and compliance with SSS
guidelines and pertinent government rules and regulations.

CERTIFIED BY:

SANTIAGO AGDEPPA
Comm f
Executive mission Clerk



PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

I/I 2FF, SSSBKg.. EastAvenue, Diman, Quezon City | dpedar
Tel. Nos. (632) 920-6401/ (632) 9206446 local 5544 . . 1 if ¢l . M
MEMORANDUM Aot
FOR SOGIAL SECURITY COMMISSION (SSC) ,
3 ’ L
THRU =
ez
ELVIRA G. RARESARE >
EVP, Corporate gervices Sdctor 7 3\ ~
JOHNSY L. MANGUNDRYAO =
Acting Heagl, inistration Group
FROM omiaaﬁﬂm\s
Acting Head, Procurement Management Divsion (PMD)
DATE 09 July 2020
SUBJECT CHANGES/UPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN (APP) FOR THE MONTH OF JULY
RECOMMENDATION:

submitted, for corsideration andfor approval of the Social Security
Commission (SSC).

Changesi/Update on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan for the month of July

due to change in account classification from Maintenance and Other Operating
Experses (MOOE) 1o Personnel Senices (PS) for Loyalty Watches (Loyalty

Tokens):
“No, | ProgamPromc Procurement|  Budger(P) Remarks
s | LOTALTY Fedormance Compette | PI5,000000.00 | Rewsed PP - changa in
WATCMES - Maragementd Bidding acoount das sifcation for 2020
LOYALTY TOKENS | Employee APP em 245 from MOOE 1o
FOR 20, 25AND 30 | Relatans Persoanel Eecdoss (PS) par
YEARS AND UP Department memo daled 25 June 2020 of the
(PNERD) Budget Departmarnt.
From

Loyalty YWakches - Loyaly Tokan
for 20, 28 and 30 years andup -
P19,000.000.60 (MOOE)

To:

Loyally Viwiches - Loyalty Token
for 20, 25 and 30 years and up -
P18 000,000.00 (PS)

NOTE:

In this APP Update, charging of
the projectio Personnel Services
was indicated in the Source of
Funds snd the Remarks columns
because inthe GPPE APP
Farmat, sithar MOOE or CO
oolumns ondyshat be fled cut
for Estmaied Budget

TOTAL

P10.000.000 00




This update has no change in the amount of APP (Please see Annex “A” for details).

The changesiupdate is in accordance with the Project Procurement Management Pan
(PPMP), as requested by the process owner and endorsed by the Budget Department.

JUSTIFICATION:

-« T Section 7.2 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rues & Regulatiors (RRR) of

Republic Act (RA) 9184 states, *No procurement shall be undertaken unless it is in
accordance with the approved APP, including approved changes thereto *

B Secton 7.4 of the same RIRR, provides that changes to the individual PPMPs and
the consolidated APP may be underiaken every six (8) months or as often as may
be required by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE).

e BAC | in its Resolion No. 2020-091-6 dated 08 July 2020 confirmed the
procurement method for the above projectitem.

BACKGROUND:

. On 01 July 2020, PMERD forwarded to the Procurement Management Divsion
(PMD) its Revised PPMP for this project,

att: Annex “A” -~ APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of July



Anewial Procurment Pan for FY 2020-Update for the Month of July

Procurement Management Divislon

ANNEX "A"
Schedue or Lach Procursmast Acti iy Cxtmatod Duiget (P2F Remarks
Bmssiov
"":' [ —r—— ":‘"w W of Procursment m op:.d oo ‘:‘: Sowceof funda Tow voor 0 {brel docrtphon of PrgranPiegect
 LOYALTY WATCHES . LOYALTY TOKTNS [PWERD Compettve UNdng |l iy ] Sap Cargoray WORD0I08 | TR0 ]
!mnlmamuw o
o Ravived PPYP . change I accoun! classicaion for 2030 APP b
45 from MOOE 1o Perscansl Sarvices (PS) par meme dited
0A282620 of the Budkget Dupartimenl
From:
Loty Wakshes - Loyl o for 2, 26 s 0 yoors wd g -
P16.030,860.00 (WO0€)
To
Wotohas . Loyl Teben for 20, 25 and 30 yours aed o -
TE Poc GPPI APP Frwml,for Evtimated Busge, et WOO[
0 cobms eny shal be Hled cut. Thus, charging of B
10 Parsormel Sorvices was stated b e Souse of Funds
! e Rotmarks colerman of (W AP Updie. it *A1')
| LORAND TOTAL ]
Propared by: Corfirmod by:
mmnm ERNESTO D, FRANCISCO
Ading Head, " Chalrperson, BAC |







